ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS SWIFT COUNTY BENSON, MINNESOTA 56215

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS - Sealed proposals will be received until:

BID OPENING @ 10:00 AM Tuesday April 30th 2024

by the County Engineer on behalf of the Swift County Board of Commissioners, at the Swift County Highway Department Administration Building, **1635 Hoban Avenue (PO Box 241)**, **Benson, MN 56215**.

Sealed bids will be opened and publicly read at the above date/time/location, for the following construction projects listed below:

2024 Swift County Annual Maintenance Striping

<u>Major Item</u> - 4" Solid Line Paint – White. Approximately 35 miles of Swift County Roads. Location of striping – various roads throughout Swift County.

Information for this project, including copies of the Plans and Proposals, can be found on Swift County's OneOffice website. This location can be found through a link in the CUR-RENT PROJECTS page of the Highway Department section of www.swiftcounty.com. OR, access can also be found searching Swift County in the MnDOT eAdvert website, then using the link provided in the on-line advertisement.

> Tyler Baumchen Swift County Highway Engineer April 3rd 2024 (Published 4-3-24, 4-10-24, 4-17-24 in The Appleton Press)